Job Codes that are Exempt from the Hiring Controls
*Permanent Positions Still Require OBM Approval in OAKS

Security Job Codes in I nstitutions/ Other Safety & Security

Job Code

23511
24331
24333
24334
26591
26592
26595
26596
26597
26611
26612
26615
26616
26617
26711
26713
46111
46112
46115
46121
46125
46126
46141
46514
46525
46531
46532
46535
46536
46537
46561
46562
46563
46581
46582
46583
52461
63181
69421
69811
69812
69816
69817
69861
69862
99711

Description

Enforcement Agent

Driver's License Examiner 1

Driver's License Examiner 2 (Lead Worker)
Driver's License Examiner 2 (Mobile)
Firefighter

Lieutenant Fire Fighter

Fire Station Captain

Air Base Fire Training Officer

Assistant Fire Chief

Police Officer 1

Police Officer 2

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Police Chief

Highway Patrol Trooper

Highway Patrol Sergeant

Security Officer 1

Security Officer 2

Security Supervisor

Security Officer Specialist

Security Officer Specialist Supervisor

Security Officer Specialist Manager
Corrections Security Administrator

Juvenile Correctional Officer

Youth Sevices Unit Administrator

Correctional Officer

Correction Sergeant/Counselor

Correction Lieutenant

Correction Captain

Correction Major

Correctional Institution Deputy Superintendent 1
Correctional Institution Deputy Superintendent 2
Correctional Institution Deputy Superintendent 3
Juvenile Correctional Operations Assistant Manager
Juvenile Correctional Operations Manager
Juvenile Correctional Operations Administrator
Highway Patrol Dispatcher

Correction Specialist

Youth Classification Specialist

Parole Officer

Senior Parole Officer

Parole Services Supervisor

Parole Services Regional Supervisor

Juvenile Parole Officer

Senior Juvenile Parole Officer

Highway Patrol Cadet
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Job Codes that are Exempt from the Hiring Controls
*Permanent Positions Still Require OBM Approval in OAKS

Direct Care Job Codes in I nstitutions

Job Code

42451
42455
42456
44111
44112
44113
44114
44116
44117
44118
44141
44142
44145
44146
44161
44211
44731
44732
44735
46591
46592
46611
46615
46621
65221
65275
65285
65341
65343
65344
65361
65362
65363
65371
65411
65510
65512
65513
65515
65516
65521
65522
65525
65526
65527
65551
65591
65631
83311
83312
83313
83315

Description

Correctional Food Service Coordinator
Correctional Food Service Manager 1
Correctional Food Service Manager 2
Hospital Aide

Therapeutic Program Worker

Hospital Aide Coordinator 1

Hospital Aide Coordinator 2
Residential Care Supervisor 1

Hospital Aide Supervisor

Residential Care Supervisor 2
Psychiatric Attendant

Psychiatric Attendant Coordinator
Psychiatric Attendant Supervisor 1
Psychiatric Attendant Supervisor 2
Licensed Practical Nurse

General Activities Therapist 1
Community Adjustment Trainer 1
Community Adjustment Trainer 2
Community Adjustment Trainer Supervisor

Substance Abuse Residential Treatment Unit Manager 1
Substance Abuse Residential Treatment Unit Manager 2

Youth Leader (Blind/Deaf School)
Youth Leader Supervisor (Blind/Deaf School)
Child Care Worker

Mental Health Administrator 1
Qualified Mental Retardation Professional
Mental Retardation Unit Manager
Physician

Physician Specialist

Psychiatric Physician

Physician Administrator 1
Physician Administrator 2
Physician Administrator 3
Psychiatrist

Pharmacist

Interim Nurse

Nurse 1

Nurse 2

Nurse Assistant Director

Nurse Supervisor

Psychiatric/ MR Nurse
Psychiatric/ MR Nurse Coordinator
Psychiatric/ MR Nurse Supervisor
Psychiatric/ MR Nurse Manager
Psychiatric/ MR Nurse Director
Peer Review Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist

Nurse Practitioner

Psychology Assistant 1
Psychology Assistant 2
Psychologist

Psychology Supervisor
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Job Codes that are Exempt from the Hiring Controls
*Permanent Positions Still Require OBM Approval in OAKS

Revenue Generating Job Codes in the Department of Taxation and the

Lottery Commission

Job Code
26811
26812
26813
26815
26816
26817
64581
64582
64585
64586
64587
66811
66812
66813
66814
66815
66816
66817
66818
66821
66822
66835
66841
66842
66843
66844
66845
66851
66852
66853
66854
66855
66856
66857

Description

Tax Enforcement Agent 1

Tax Enforcement Agent 2

Tax Enforcement Agent 3

Tax Enforcement Supervisor 1

Tax Enforcement Supervisor 2

Tax Enforcement Supervisor 3
Lottery Ticket Sales Representative 1
Lottery Ticket Sales Representative 2

Assistant Lottery Ticket Sales Regional Manager

Lottery Ticket Sales Regional Manager

Lottery Executive Account Representative

Tax Commissioner Agent 1

Tax Commissioner Agent 2

Tax Commissioner Agent 3

Tax Commissioner Agent 4

Tax Commissioner Agent 5

Tax Commissioner Agent Supervisor 1
Tax Commissioner Agent Supervisor 2
Tax Commissioner Agent Supervisor 3
Tax Program Administrator 1

Tax Program Administrator 2

Tax Field Districts Administrator

Tax Analyst 1

Tax Analyst 2

Tax Analyst 3

Tax Analyst 4

Tax Analyst Supervisor

Tax Auditor Agent 1

Tax Auditor Agent 2

Tax Auditor Agent 3

Tax Auditor Agent 4

Tax Auditor Agent 5

Tax Auditor Agent Manager 1

Tax Auditor Agent Manager 2

Attachment 2



