Job Codes that are Exempt from the Hiring Controls

* Permanent Positions Still Require OBM Approval in OAKS

Security Job Codes in Institutions/ Other Safety & Security

Job Code	Description
23511	Enforcement Agent
24331	Driver's License Examiner 1
24333	Driver's License Examiner 2 (Lead Worker)
24334	Driver's License Examiner 2 (Mobile)
26591	Firefighter
26592	Lieutenant Fire Fighter
26595	Fire Station Captain
26596	Air Base Fire Training Officer
26597	Assistant Fire Chief
26611	Police Officer 1
26612	Police Officer 2
26615	Police Sergeant
26616	Police Lieutenant
26617	Police Chief
26711	Highway Patrol Trooper
26713	Highway Patrol Sergeant
46111	Security Officer 1
46112	Security Officer 2
46115	Security Supervisor
46121	Security Officer Specialist
46125	Security Officer Specialist Supervisor
46126	Security Officer Specialist Manager
46141	Corrections Security Administrator
46514	Juvenile Correctional Officer
46525	Youth Sevices Unit Administrator
46531	Correctional Officer
46532	Correction Sergeant/Counselor
46535	Correction Lieutenant
46536	Correction Captain
46537	Correction Major
46561	Correctional Institution Deputy Superintendent 1
46562	Correctional Institution Deputy Superintendent 2
46563	Correctional Institution Deputy Superintendent 3
46581	Juvenile Correctional Operations Assistant Manager
46582	Juvenile Correctional Operations Manager
46583	Juvenile Correctional Operations Administrator
52461	Highway Patrol Dispatcher
63181	Correction Specialist
69421	Youth Classification Specialist
69811	Parole Officer
69812	Senior Parole Officer
69816	Parole Services Supervisor
69817	Parole Services Regional Supervisor
69861	Juvenile Parole Officer
69862	Senior Juvenile Parole Officer
99711	Highway Patrol Cadet

Job Codes that are Exempt from the Hiring Controls

* Permanent Positions Still Require OBM Approval in OAKS

Direct Care Job Codes in Institutions

Job Code	Description
42451	Correctional Food Service Coordinator
42455	Correctional Food Service Manager 1
42456	Correctional Food Service Manager 2
44111	Hospital Aide
44112	Therapeutic Program Worker
44113	Hospital Aide Coordinator 1
44114	Hospital Aide Coordinator 2
44116	Residential Care Supervisor 1
44117	Hospital Aide Supervisor
44118	Residential Care Supervisor 2
44141	Psychiatric Attendant
44142	Psychiatric Attendant Coordinator
44145	Psychiatric Attendant Supervisor 1
44146	Psychiatric Attendant Supervisor 2
44161	Licensed Practical Nurse
44211	General Activities Therapist 1
44731	Community Adjustment Trainer 1
44732	Community Adjustment Trainer 2
44735	Community Adjustment Trainer Supervisor
46591	Substance Abuse Residential Treatment Unit Manager 1
46592	Substance Abuse Residential Treatment Unit Manager 2
46611	Youth Leader (Blind/Deaf School)
46615	Youth Leader Supervisor (Blind/Deaf School)
46621	Child Care Worker
65221	Mental Health Administrator 1
65275	Qualified Mental Retardation Professional
65285	Mental Retardation Unit Manager
65341	Physician
65343	Physician Specialist
65344	Psychiatric Physician
65361	Physician Administrator 1
65362	Physician Administrator 2
65363	Physician Administrator 3
65371	Psychiatrist
65411	Pharmacist
65510	Interim Nurse
65512	Nurse 1
65513	Nurse 2
65515	Nurse Assistant Director
65516	Nurse Supervisor
65521	Psychiatric/MR Nurse
65522	Psychiatric/MR Nurse Coordinator
65525	Psychiatric/MR Nurse Supervisor
65526	Psychiatric/MR Nurse Manager
65527	Psychiatric/MR Nurse Director Peer Review Nurse
65551	
65591	Clinical Nurse Specialist
65631	Nurse Practitioner
83311	Psychology Assistant 1
83312	Psychology Assistant 2
83313	Psychologist
83315	Psychology Supervisor

Job Codes that are Exempt from the Hiring Controls

* Permanent Positions Still Require OBM Approval in OAKS

Revenue Generating Job Codes in the Department of Taxation and the Lottery Commission

Job Code	Description
26811	Tax Enforcement Agent 1
26812	Tax Enforcement Agent 2
26813	Tax Enforcement Agent 3
26815	Tax Enforcement Supervisor 1
26816	Tax Enforcement Supervisor 2
26817	Tax Enforcement Supervisor 3
64581	Lottery Ticket Sales Representative 1
64582	Lottery Ticket Sales Representative 2
64585	Assistant Lottery Ticket Sales Regional Manager
64586	Lottery Ticket Sales Regional Manager
64587	Lottery Executive Account Representative
66811	Tax Commissioner Agent 1
66812	Tax Commissioner Agent 2
66813	Tax Commissioner Agent 3
66814	Tax Commissioner Agent 4
66815	Tax Commissioner Agent 5
66816	Tax Commissioner Agent Supervisor 1
66817	Tax Commissioner Agent Supervisor 2
66818	Tax Commissioner Agent Supervisor 3
66821	Tax Program Administrator 1
66822	Tax Program Administrator 2
66835	Tax Field Districts Administrator
66841	Tax Analyst 1
66842	Tax Analyst 2
66843	Tax Analyst 3
66844	Tax Analyst 4
66845	Tax Analyst Supervisor
66851	Tax Auditor Agent 1
66852	Tax Auditor Agent 2
66853	Tax Auditor Agent 3
66854	Tax Auditor Agent 4
66855	Tax Auditor Agent 5
66856	Tax Auditor Agent Manager 1
66857	Tax Auditor Agent Manager 2